
lwtf]kq ;DaGwL P]g, @)^# tyf ;fd"lxs nufgL sf]if lgodfjnL, @)^& adf]lhd
g]kfn lwtf]kq af]8{af6 @)&(÷)!÷@( df of]hgf ;+rfng cg"dlt k|fKt
@)&(÷)@÷#! b]lv @)*^÷)@÷#) ;Dd cjlw ePsf] & jif]{ of]hgf

@)*! >fj0f d;fGtsf] v"b ;DklQ d'No ;DaGwL ljj/0f
               o; dfl;s d;fGt ut dfl;s d;fGt

;DklQ d"No -?=_ ;DklQ d"No -?=_
;"lrs[t lwtf]kqdf nufgL

1 z]o/                             987,546,041  689,047,897
2 C)fkq  15,000,000  15,000,000

;"lrs[t gePsf] lwtf]kqdf nufgL
1 z]o/               673  1,986,813
2 C)fkq   �  �
3 d'@tL lgIf]k        123,000,000  153,000,000
s'n nufgL -s_                   1,125,546,714  829,034,710

rfn' ;DklQ
1 a}+s df}Hbft  246,042,345  269,515,402
2 cGo ;DklQ  1,349,843  63,503,162

hDdf -v_                       247,392,188  333,018,564

rfn' bfloTj
1 rfn' bfloTj  �  3,408,639
2 e'QmfgL lbg'kg]{ z'Ns  293,828  244,467

hDdf -u_           293,828  3,653,107

s"n ;DklQ -s±v�u_         1,372,645,074  1,158,400,167

1 of]hgf Joj:yfks z'Ns  1,805,122  1,475,770
2 l*kf]hL^/L z'Ns  240,683  196,769
3 sf]if ;'k/Lj]Ifs z'Ns  120,341  98,385

v'b ;DklQ            1,370,478,928  1,156,629,243

hDdf hf/L OsfO{ ;+Vof  102,000,000  102,000,000

k|lt OsfO{ v'b ;DklQ d"No     13=44  11=34

ljj/0f

cGtu{t ;~rflnt

Pg cfO{ ;L Plzof a+}s Do'r'cn km08

Pg cfO{ ;L Plzof �n]S;L Sofk km08

qm=;+=

k/nd'No -lwtf ]kq bnfn sldzg, sf/f ]af/ z'Ns ;d]t ?=759,334,962.01 /x]sf ]5 .
@= ;fd"lxs nufgL sf]if lgodfjnL, 2067 tyf ;fd"lxs nufgL sf]if lgb]{lzsf, 2069 sf] clwgdf /xL of]hgf

Joj:yfksn] cjnDjg u/]sf] d'Nof+sg gLlt adf]lhd of]hgfsf] nufgL d'Nof+sg ul/Psf] 5 .
#= of]hgfsf] k|lt OsfO{ v"b ;DklQ d"No ;fKtflxs ?kdf of]hgf Joj:yfkssf] j]a;fO6 ww.nicasiacapital.com

dfkm{t ;fj{hlgs ul/Psf] 5 .\
$= ckl/is[t ljQLo ljj/0fdf k]z ePsf ljj/0f lgodg lgsfon] lgb]{zg u/]sf] v08df lgb]{zg ul/P adf]lhd

kl/jt{g x'g ;Sg]5 .

@)*! >fj0f d;fGtsf] cfo Joo ljj/0f

              ljj/0f

cfDbfgL
1 k|fKt eO;s]sf] cfDbfgL¿-gf]S;fg_   385,301  86,737,784
2 k|fKt eOg;s]sf] cfDbfgL¿-gf]S;fg_  244,475,865  28,439,049
hDdf cfDbfgL                       244,861,166  115,176,833

 vr{
1 ;"rgf tyf k|sfzg vr{  40,000  181,480
2 a}+s z'Ns  778  1,645
3 :^s PS;r]~h jflif{s z'Ns  50,000  50,000
4 of]hgf Joj:yfkg z'Ns  1,805,122  16,347,339
5 l*kf]hL^/L z'Ns  240,683  2,179,645
6 sf]if ;'k/Lj]Ifs z'Ns  120,341  1,089,823
7 of]hgf n]vf k/LIf)f z'Ns  9,417  113,000
8 l;l*P;l; jflif{s z'Ns  170,000  170,000
9 a's lalN*ª z'Ns  �  5,000
10 ;km^\\j]o/ vr{  �  135,600
11 cGo vr{  279,334  7,500

hDdf vr{            2,715,676  20,281,032

s'n gfkmf÷-gf]S;fg_             242,145,490 94,895,801

o; dfl;s d;fGt
;DklQ d"No -?=_

ut dfl;s d;fGt
;DklQ d"No -?=_

qm=;+=

Pg cfO{ ;L Plzof Soflk6n lnld6]8
rf}yf] tNnf, 6«]8 6fj/ g]kfn, yfkfynL, sf7df8f}+
kmf]gM (&&�!�%&)%(($, km\ofS;M (&&�!�%&)^$%*
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Pg cfO{ ;L Plzof a}+s lnld6]8
/lhi68{ sfof{noM 6«]8 6fj/, yfkfynL, sf7df8f}+ j8f g+= !!
kmf]g g+= (&&�)!�%!!!!&&÷&*÷**, kmofS;M (&&�)!�%!!!!*)

6f]n km|L g+= M !^^)�)!�&&&&!

sf]if k|j4{sM of]hgf Joj:yfks÷l8kf]lh6/LM

   93,322  26,242,146

 94,482  34,674,894

 73,221  23,870,046

 31,457  22,460,298

 94,275  25,746,503

 41,954  29,938,374

 100,045  31,113,995

 78,379  21,789,362

 37,691  24,876,060

 88,454  24,590,212

 74,384  31,166,896

;"lrs[t lwtf]kqdf ePsf] nufgL ljj/0f

qm=;+=                             lwtf]kq ;+Vof hDdf d'No -?=_
s_ jfl0fHo a}+s
! PgPdla a}+s lnld6]8
@ ;flgdf a}+s lnld6]8
# g]kfn a}+s lnld6]8
$ :6fG88{ rf6{8{ a}+s g]kfn lnld6]8
% k|e' a}+s lnld6]8
^ Pe/]i6 a}+s lnld6]8
& k|fOd sdl;{on a}+s lnld6]8
* df5fk'R5«] a}+s lnld6]8
( glan a}+s lnld6]8
!) nIdL ;g/fOh a}+s lnld6]8
!! s[lif ljsf; a}+s lnld6]8

ª_ xfO8«f]kfj/ sDkgL
! lrlnd] hnljB't sDkgL lnld6]8
@ a'6jn kfj/ sDkgL lnld6]8
# lkk'N; kfj/ lnld6]8
$ ;fGh]g hnljB't sDkgL lnld6]8
% ;flgdf dfO{ xfO8«f]kfj/ sDkgL lnld6]8
^ /;'jfu9L xfO8«f]kfj/ sDkgL lnld6]8

   69,709  46,196,154

 61,434  29,869,211

 2  1,120

 15,450  6,226,350

 33,848  22,959,098

 22,000  9,900,000

r_ Do'r'cn km08
! Unf]an cfOPdO{ Aofn]G;8 km08 � !
@ PgPdla ;'ne OGe]i6d]06 km08 @
# ;flgdf u|f]y km08
$ cf/ljlj Do'r'cn km08 @
% l;4fy{ OGe]i6d]G6 u|f]y :sLd�#
^ l;l6hG; ;'k/ #) Do'r'cn km08
& ;g/fOh kmf]s:8 OlSj6L km08
* glan �n]S;L Sofk km08
( k|e' :df6{ km08
!) PgcfO{laPn u|f]y km08

  500,000  5,100,000

 300,000  3,570,000

 1,500,000  15,945,000

 500,000  5,100,000

 1,000,000  10,570,000

 1,500,000  15,675,000

 1,500,000  15,000,000

 250,000  3,212,500

 1,000,000  10,840,000

 2,000,000  19,580,000

   23,020  24,286,100

 36,054  31,186,710

 22,915  24,727,577

 21,606  17,779,577

 7,713  6,787,440

5_ n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf
! ;fgf ls;fg ljsf; n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8
@ lgw{g pTyfg n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8
# l5d]s n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8
$ cf/P;l8;L n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8
% km:6{ dfOqmf]kmfOgfG; n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8

                                                          hDdf          11,720,877  987,546,041

h_ pTkfbg tyf k|zf]wg
   2,246  2,178,620! ;jf]{Qd l;d]G6 lnld6]8

v_ ljsf; a}+s
! dxfnIdL ljsf; a}+s lnld6]8
@ d'lQmgfy ljsf; a}+s lnld6]8
# sfdgf ;]jf ljsf; a}+s lnld6]8
$ ul/df ljsf; a}+s lnld6]8
% zfOg /];'Ëf 8]enkd]06 a}+s lnld6]8

  79,705  38,274,341

 66,445  31,029,815

 19,500  10,531,950

 56,587  28,859,370

 55,494  29,522,808

   18,695  20,734,625

 23,136  25,542,144

 19,390  20,689,130

 16,691  13,018,980

 33,166  23,547,860

 23,281  20,603,685

! PgPnhL OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8
@ g]kfn OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8
# k|e' OG:of]/]G; lnld6]8
$ lxdfnog Pe/]i6 OG:of]/]G; lnld6]8
% cfOhLcfO{ K?8]lG;on OG:of]/]G; lnld6]8
^ ;u/dfyf n'lDagL OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8

3_ lghL{jg ljdf sDkgL

u_ hLjg ljdf sDkgL
! Pl;og nfOkm OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8
@ g]zgn nfO{km OG:of]/]G; lnld6]8
# ;g g]kfn nfOkm OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8
$ cfOPdO{ nfOkm OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8
% ;''\o{Hof]lt nfOkm OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8

   68,500  54,252,000

 59,490  43,427,700

 1,933  1,300,909

 2,203  1,278,181

 3,000  1,773,300

gf]6M!= ;"lrs[t tyf ;"lrs[t gePsf] z]o/ tyf l8a]Gr/ u/L of]hgfn] 2081 >fj)f d;fGt;Dd u/]sf] nufgLsf]


